
Wenn Sie alle Anweisungen nicht lesen, nicht genau lesen, nicht verstehen und nicht 
befolgen, kann dies zu schweren Verletzungen, Schäden an der Ausrüstung oder zum 
Erlöschen der Herstellergaran�e führen.

Anweisungen und Sicherheitsaspekte
1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montagefläche die dafür vorgesehenen Geräte trägt.
2. Überschreiten Sie nicht die empfohlene Belastung – max. 60kg
3. Für den Innenbereich bes�mmt
4. Verwenden Sie nur das Zubehör, das im Lieferumfang des Produkts enthalten ist
5. Jegliche Änderung oder Modifika�on des Produkts ist verboten
6. Das Produkt enthält Kleinteile, die von kleinen Kindern verschluckt werden können, 
     Gebrauchsanweisung wie vorgesehen

DE

Le fait de ne pas lire, de lire avec précision, de comprendre et de suivre toutes les 
instruc�ons peut entraîner des blessures graves, endommager l'équipement ou annuler 
la garan�e du fabricant.

Instruc�ons et aspects de sécurité
1. Assurez-vous que la surface de montage supporte l'équipement qui lui est fourni.
2. Ne pas dépasser la charge recommandée – max. 60kg
3. Des�né à une u�lisa�on en intérieur
4. N'u�lisez que les accessoires fournis avec le produit
5. Tout changement ou modifica�on du produit est interdit
6. Le produit con�ent de pe�tes pièces qui peuvent être avalées par de jeunes enfants, 
    des instruc�ons d'u�lisa�on comme prévu

FR

La falta de lectura, lectura precisa, comprensión y seguimiento de todas las instrucciones 
puede resultar en lesiones graves, daños al equipo o anular la garan�a del fabricante.

Instrucciones y aspectos de seguridad
1. Asegúrese de que la superficie de montaje soporte el equipo proporcionado.
2. No exceda la carga recomendada: máx. 60 kg
3. Diseñado para uso en interiores
4. U�lice únicamente los accesorios suministrados con el producto
5. Queda prohibida cualquier modificación o modificación del producto
6. El producto con�ene piezas pequeñas que pueden ser tragadas por niños pequeños, 
    instrucciones de uso según lo previsto

ES

Nieprzeczytanie, dokładne, niezrozumienie i nieprzestrzeganie wszystkich instrukcji może 
skutkować poważnymi obrażeniami, uszkodzeniem sprzętu lub utratą gwarancji 
producenta.

Instrukcja oraz kwes�a bezpieczeństwa
• Upewnij się, że powierzchnia do montowania utrzyma dedykowany sprzęt do tego 
    przeznaczony.
• Nie przekraczaj sugerowanego obciążenia – max 60kg
• Produkt przeznaczony do użytku wewnętrznego
• Używaj tylko akcesoriów, które zostały dołączone do produktu
• Wszelkie zmiany lub modyfikacje w produkcie są zabronione
• Produkt zawiera małe elementy, które są możliwe do połknęcia przez małe dzieci, 
    Należy używać instukcje zgodnie z przeznaczeniem
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La mancata le�ura, le�ura accurata, comprensione e osservanza di tu�e le istruzioni può 
causare lesioni gravi, danni alle apparecchiature o invalidare la garanzia del produ�ore.

Istruzioni e aspe� di sicurezza
1. Assicurarsi che la superficie di montaggio suppor� l'a�rezzatura fornita.
2. Non superare il carico consigliato – max. 60kg
3. Des�nato all'uso interno
4. U�lizzare solo gli accessori forni� con il prodo�o
5. È vietata qualsiasi modifica o modifica al prodo�o
6. Il prodo�o con�ene piccole par� che possono essere ingerite dai bambini piccoli, istruzioni 
     per l'uso come previsto
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Het niet lezen, nauwkeurig lezen, begrijpen en opvolgen van alle instruc�es kan leiden tot 
erns�g letsel, schade aan apparatuur of het ongeldig maken van de fabrieksgaran�e.

Veiligheidsinstruc�es en -aspecten
1. Zorg ervoor dat het montageoppervlak de meegeleverde apparatuur ondersteunt.
2. De aanbevolen belas�ng niet overschrijden: max. 60 kg
3. Ontworpen voor gebruik binnenshuis
4. Gebruik alleen de accessoires die bij het product zijn geleverd
5. Elke wijziging of aanpassing van het product is verboden
6. Het product bevat kleine onderdelen die door jonge kinderen kunnen worden ingeslikt, 
     gebruiksaanwijzing zoals bedoeld
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Pokud nebudete číst, číst přesně, nebudete rozumět a nebudete dodržovat všechny pokyny, 
může dojít k vážnému zranění, poškození zařízení nebo ztrátě záruky výrobce.

Pokyny a bezpečnostní aspekty
1. Ujistěte se, že montážní povrch podporuje přiložené vybavení.
2. Nepřekračujte doporučené za�žení: max. 60 kg
3. Určeno pro vnitřní použi�
4. Používejte pouze příslušenství dodané s výrobkem
5. Jakékoli úpravy nebo úpravy produktu jsou zakázány
6. Výrobek obsahuje malé čás�, které mohou malé dě� spolknout, návod k použi� dle místa 
     určení

CZ

Neci�ți, ci�ți cu exac�tate, înțelegeți și respectați toate instrucțiunile poate duce la vătămări 
grave, deteriorarea echipamentului sau anularea garanției producătorului.

Instrucțiuni și aspecte de siguranță
1. Asigurați-vă că suprafața de montare suportă echipamentul inclus.
2. Nu depășiți sarcina recomandată: max. 60 kg
3. Proiectat pentru u�lizare în interior
4. U�lizați numai accesoriile furnizate împreună cu produsul
5. Orice modificare sau modificare a produsului este interzisă
6. Produsul conține piese mici care pot fi înghițite de copii mici, instrucțiuni de u�lizare 
     conform des�nației

RO

Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instruc�ons can result in serious 
personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:
• Make sure that the moun�ng surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and 
   equipment.
• DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY: MAX. 60 kg
• Always be sure to have someone assist you or a mechanical device to li� and posi�on 
   heavy products safely.
• Tighten screws firmly, but do not over �ghten. Over �ghtening can cause product 
   damage that greatly reduces the holding power.
• Keep a clear area and distance from moving parts when using the product.
• Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.
• This product is intended for indoor use only. 
• Any a�empts to reconstruct the construc�on aren't allowed.
• This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep 
   children away unless the product is intended for their use and all instruc�ons and 
   manuals are fully reviewed and understood by them.
• Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three 
   months).

Should you ever have any ques�ons or feel you require help please contact your place 
of purchase for assistance.
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MC-806 N

EN  Compa�ble with 
· 43"~85" 2021 Samsung Neo QLED, QLED (excluding Q80A) and Crystal UHD;
· 43"~85" 2022 TV Models: S90BD, S90B, QN95B, QN90BD, QN90B, QN900B, QN85BD, 
   QN85B, QN850B, QN800B, Q60B;
· 43"~85" 2023 TV Models (excluding Q80C, 77" S90C, CU7000): QN900C, S95C (except 
   77"), QN800C, QN90C, QN85C, Q70C, Q60C, CU8000, 55"/65"/77" S95C, 55" S90C;
·  2021-2023 50"~85" Frame TVs 
PL  Kompatybilny z 
· 43"-85"2021 Samsung Neo QLED, QLED (z wyłączeniem Q80A) i Crystal UHD;
· 43"-85"2022 Modele telewizorów: S9OBD. S9OB, QN95B, QN90BD, QN9OB, QN900B, 
  QN85BD, QN85B, QN850B, QN80OB, Q60B;
· Modele telewizorów 43"-85"2023 (z wyłączeniem Q80C,77"S90C,CU7000):QN900C,
  S95C (z wyjątkiem 77"),QN800C,QN90C,QN85C,Q70C,Q60C,CU800055"/65"/77"S95C,
  55"S90C;
· 2021-2023 50"-85" Telewizory ramkowe
DE   Kompa�bel mit
· 43"-85" 2021 Samsung Neo QLED, QLED (ohne Q80A) und Crystal UHD; 
· 43"-85"2022 TV-Modelle:S9OBD. S9OB, QN95B, QN90BD, QN9OB, QN900B, QN85BD, 
   QN85B, QN850B, QN80OB, Q60B;
· 43"-85" 2023 TV-Modelle (außer Q80C, 77" S90C, CU7000): QN900C, S95C (außer 77"), 
   QN800C, QN90C, QN85C, Q70C, Q60C, CU800055" / 65" / 77" S95C, 55" S90C;
· 2021-2023 50"-85" Rahmen Fernseher

FR   Compa�ble avec
· 43 »-85"2021 Samsung Neo QLED, QLED (sauf Q80A) et Crystal UHD ;
· 43 »-85 » 2022 modèles de téléviseurs : S9OBD. S9OB, QN95B, QN90BD, QN9OB, 
   QN900B, QN85BD, QN85B, QN850B, QN80OB, Q60B ;
· Modèles de téléviseurs 43 »-85"2023 (à l'excep�on de Q80C, 77 » S90C, CU7000) :
  QN900C,S95C (sauf 77 »),QN800C,QN90C,QN85C,Q70C,Q60C,CU800055"/65"/77"
   S95C,55"S90C ;
· 2021-2023 50 »-85"Châssis TvS

ES    Compa�ble con
· 43"-85"2021 Samsung Neo QLED,QLED (excluyendo Q80A) y Crystal UHD;

IT  Compa�bile con
· 43"-85" 2021 Samsung Neo QLED, QLED (escluso Q80A) e Crystal UHD; 
· Modelli TV 43"-85"2022: S9OBD. S9OB, QN95B, QN90BD, QN9OB, QN900B, QN85BD, 
   QN85B, QN850B, QN80OB, Q60B;
· 43 "-85" Modelli TV 2023 (esclusi Q80C, 77 "S90C, CU7000): QN900C, S95C (tranne 77"), 
   QN800C, QN90C, QN85C, Q70C, Q60C, CU800055 "/ 65" / 77 "S95C, 55" S90C;
· 2021-2023 50 "-85" Telaio TvS
NL  Compa�bel met
· 43"-85"2021 Samsung Neo QLED,QLED(exclusief Q80A)en Crystal UHD; 
· 43"-85"2022 TV-modellen:S9OBD. S9OB, QN95B, QN90BD, QN9OB, QN900B, QN85BD, 
   QN85B, QN850B, QN80OB, Q60B;
· 43"-85"2023 tv-modellen (exclusief Q80C,77"S90C,CU7000):QN900C,S95C (behalve 77"),
   QN800C,QN90C,QN85C,Q70C,Q60C,CU800055"/65"/77"S95C,55"S90C;
· 2021-202350"-85" Frame TvS
CZ   Kompa�bilní s
· 43"-85" 2021 Samsung Neo QLED, QLED (ohne Q80A) und Crystal UHD; 
· 43"-85"2022 TV-Modelle:S9OBD. S9OB, QN95B, QN90BD, QN9OB, QN900B, QN85BD, 
   QN85B, QN850B, QN80OB, Q60B;
· 43"-85" 2023 TV-Modelle (außer Q80C, 77" S90C, CU7000): QN900C, S95C (außer 77"), 
   QN800C, QN90C, QN85C, Q70C, Q60C, CU800055" / 65" / 77" S95C, 55" S90C;
· 2021-2023 50"-85" Rahmen Fernseher

RO   Compa�bil cu
· 43"-85"2021 Samsung Neo QLED,QLED (cu excepția Q80A) și Crystal UHD; 
· Modele TV 43"-85"2022:S9OBD. S9OB, QN95B, QN90BD, QN9OB, QN900B, QN85BD, 
   QN85B, QN850B, QN80OB, Q60B;
· 43"-85"2023 Modele TV (cu excepția Q80C,77"S90C,CU7000):QN900C,S95C (cu excepția 
   77"),QN800C,QN90C,QN85C,Q70C,Q60C,CU800055"/65"/77"S95C,55"S90C;
· 2021-2023 50"-85" Cadru TvS

· 43"-85"Modelos de TV 2022:S9OBD. S9OB, QN95B, QN90BD, QN9OB, QN900B, 
   QN85BD, QN85B, QN850B, QN80OB, Q60B;
· 43"-85"Modelos de TV 2023 (excluyendo Q80C, 77"S90C,CU7000):QN900C,S95C 
   (excepto 77"),QN800C,QN90C,QN85C,Q70C,Q60C,CU800055"/65"/77"S95C,55"S90C;
· 2021-2023 50"-85"Marco TvS

Micro-Gap Fixed TV Wall Mount

Uchwyt do TV Samsung QLED do 85" / 60kg Maclean MC-806 N

Samsung QLED TV Halterung bis 85" / 60 kg Maclean MC-806 N

Support TV Samsung QLED jusqu'à 85" / 60 kg Maclean MC-806 N

Soporte para TV Samsung QLED hasta 85" / 60 kg Maclean MC-806 N

Supporto per TV Samsung QLED fino a 85" / 60 kg Maclean MC-806 N

Samsung QLED TV Beugel tot 85" / 60 kg Maclean MC-806 N

Držák pro TV Samsung QLED až do 85" / 60 kg Maclean MC-806 N

Suport TV Samsung QLED până la 85" / 60 kg Maclean MC-806 N



Measure the distance of VESA holes and the width of TV to determinethe center point of TV(d). 
Note: a: distance of VESA holes   b: width of TV   c=1/2a   d: centre of TV
Zmierz odległość otworów VESA i szerokość telewizora, aby określić punkt środkowy telewizora(d).
Nuta: a: odległość otworów VESA   b: szerokość telewizora   c=1/2a   d:środek telewizora
Messen Sie den Abstand der VESA-Löcher und die Breite des Fernsehgeräts, um den Mittelpunkt des Fernsehgeräts (d) zu bestimmen.
Anmerkung: a:Abstand der VESA-Löcher   b:Breite des Fernsehers   c=1/2A   d:Zentrum des Fernsehens
Mesurez la distance des trous VESA et la largeur du téléviseur pour déterminer le point central du téléviseur(d).
Note: a :distance des trous VESA   b :largeur du téléviseur   c=1/2a   d :centre de la télévision
Mida la distancia de los orificios VESA y el ancho del televisor para determinar el punto central del televisor (d).
Nota: a: distancia de los orificios VESA   b:ancho del televisor   c=1/2a   d:centro de la TV
Misurare la distanza dei fori VESA e la larghezza del televisore per determinare il 
punto centrale del televisore(d).
Nota: a: distanza dei fori VESA b: larghezza del 
televisore   c=1/2a   d:centro della TV
Meet de afstand van 
VESA-gaten en de breedte 
van de tv om het middelpunt 
van de tv(d) te bepalen.
Notitie: a:afstand van VESA-gaten
b:breedte van de tv   c=1/2a
d: centrum van tv
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Use the expansion anchors in holes that do 
not hit wood stud.
Użyj kotew rozporowych w otworach, które 
nie uderzają w drewniany kołek.
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Změřte vzdálenost otvorů 
VESA a šířku televizoru, abyste 
určili střed televizoru (d). 
Poznámka: a: vzdálenost otvorů VESA 
b: šířka televizoru   c=1/2a   d:centrum televize

CZ Măsurați distanța orificiilor VESA și lățimea 
televizorului pentru a determina punctul 
central al televizorului (d).
Notă: a: distanța găurilor VESA   b: lățimea 
televizorului   c=1/2a   d:centrul televiziunii

RO

Note: When attaching the wall plate,the fourholes near the center of the TV are suggested to drilled on the stud.
Note: Most studs are spaced 16 inches apart.
Uwaga: Podczas mocowania płyty ściennej sugeruje się, aby cztery otwory w pobliżu środka telewizora wywiercić w kołku. 
Uwaga: Większość kołków jest oddalona od siebie o 16 cali
Hinweis: Bei der Befestigung der Wandplatte wird empfohlen, vier Löcher in den Bolzen in der Nähe der Mitte des Fernsehgeräts zu bohren. 
Hinweis: Die meisten Bolzen sind 16 Zoll voneinander entfernt
Remarque : Lors de la fixation de la plaque murale, il est suggéré de percer les quatre trous près du centre du téléviseur. 
Remarque : La plupart des goujons sont espacés de 16 pouces
Nota: Al colocar la placa de pared, se sugiere perforar los cuatro orificios cerca del centro del televisor en el montante. 
Nota: La mayoría de los montantes están espaciados a 16 pulgadas de distancia
Nota: quando si fissa la piastra a muro, si consiglia di praticare i quattro fori vicino al centro del televisore sul perno. 
Nota: la maggior parte dei perni sono distanziati di 16 pollici l'uno dall'altro
Opmerking: Bij het bevestigen van de muurplaat wordt voorgesteld om de vier gaten in het midden van de tv op de stijl te boren. 
Opmerking: de meeste noppen staan 16 inch uit elkaar
Poznámka: Při připevňování nástěnné desky se doporučuje vyvrtat na čep čtyři otvory poblíž středu televizoru. 
Poznámka: Většina čepů je od sebe vzdálena 16 palců
Notă: Când atașați placa de perete, se recomandă găurirea celor patru găuri din centrul televizorului. 
Notă: Majoritatea știfturilor sunt distanțate la 16 inci unul de celălalt
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Verwenden Sie die Spreizanker in Löchern, die nicht auf Holzpfosten treffen
Utilisez les ancrages à expansion dans des trous qui ne heurtent pas les 
montants en bois 
Utilice los anclajes de expansión en agujeros que no golpeen los montantes 
de madera 
Use the expansion anchors in holes that do not hit wood stud
Gebruik de expansieankers in gaten die de houten stijl niet raken
Rozpěrné kotvy používejte v otvorech, které nenarážejí na dřevěné čepy
Utilizați ancorele de expansiune în găuri care nu lovesc știfturile de lemn

For drywall 
Do płyt kartonowo-gipsowych 
Für Trockenbauwände 
Pour les cloisons sèches 
Para paneles de yeso 
Per il cartongesso 
Voor gipsplaten 
Pro sádrokartonové desky 
Pentru gips carton 
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For stud
Dla stadniny
Für Gestüt
Pour le goujon
Para semental
Per gli stalloni
Voor dekhengsten
Pro hřebce
Pentru știft
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For AU8000~AU9000 / Q60A~Q70A / QN85A~QN95A / QN800A / QN900A / Q800A / Q900A and more.
Dla AU8000-AU9000 / Q60A-Q70A / QN85A-QN95A / QN800A / QN900A / Q800A / Q900A i innych.
Für AU8000-AU9000/Q60A-Q70A/QN85A-QN95A/QN800A/QN900A/Q800A/Q900A und mehr.
Pour AU8000-AU9000/Q60A-Q70A/QN85A-QN95A/QN800A/QN900A/Q800A/Q900A et plus encore.
Para AU8000-AU9000 / Q60A-Q70A / QN85A-QN95A / QN800A / 
QN900A / Q800A / Q900A y más.
Per AU8000-AU9000/Q60A-Q70A/QN85A-QN95A/QN800A/
QN900A/Q800A/Q900A e altro ancora.
Voor AU8000-AU9000/Q60A-Q70A/QN85A-QN95A/QN800A/
QN900A/Q800A/Q900A en meer.
Pro AU8000-AU9000/Q60A-Q70A/
QN85A-QN95A/QN800A/
QN900A/Q800A/Q900A a další.
Pentru AU8000-AU9000 / 
Q60A-Q70A / QN85A-QN95A / 
QN800A / QN900A / Q800A / 
Q900A și multe altele.
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Attach the Kickstand (E) as shown if a corresponding hole exists on the rear of the TV.
Zamocuj podpórkę (E), jak pokazano, jeśli z tyłu telewizora znajduje się odpowiedni otwór. 
Befestigen Sie den Ständer(E) wie abgebildet, wenn auf der Rückseite des Fernsehgeräts ein entsprechendes Loch vorhanden ist.
Fixez la béquille (E) comme indiqué s'il existe un trou correspondant à l'arrière du téléviseur. 
ES Coloque el pie de apoyo (E) como se muestra si existe un orificio correspondiente en la parte posterior del televisor.
Fissare il cavalletto (E) come mostrato se esiste un foro corrispondente sul retro del televisore. 
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Attach the One Connect Box to the TV as shown:
Podłącz One Connect Box do telewizora, jak pokazano:
Befestigen Sie die One Connect Box wie abgebildet am Fernsehgerät:
Fixez le boîtier One Connect au téléviseur comme illustré :
Conecte la One Connect Box al televisor como se muestra:  
Collegare la One Connect Box al televisore come mostrato: 
Bevestig de One Connect Box aan de tv zoals afgebeeld: 
Připojte One Connect Box k televizoru podle obrázku:
Atașați One Connect Box la televizor așa cum se arată: 
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Bevestig de standaard(E) 
zoals afgebeeld als er een 
overeenkomstig gat aan de 
achterkant van de tv is. 
Befestigen
Pokud na zadní stran ě 
televizoru existuje 
odpovídající otvor, připevn 
ěte stojan(E) podle obrázku.
Atașați suportul (E) așa cum 
se arată dacă există o gaură 
corespunzătoare pe partea 
din spate a televizorului.


